SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28309/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDSUR GLOBAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28299/2015

SLP(C) No. 35257/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jitendra Singh, Adv.

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.28309/2015

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

....2

ITEM NO.91

SLP(C) No.28299/2015

Ld.counsel for the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

-2-

SLP(C) No. 35257/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List the matter again on 05.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB