## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2015 CC No.20130/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2014 in SCA No. 12357/2008 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. PRECISION FASTENERS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners to file copies of the orders dated 09.09.2008 and 12.09.2008 as per their letter of undertaking dated 04.11.2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Court Master