ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.4 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2016 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.32127/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2015 in WP No. 2506/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras) UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Petitioner(s)

M/S. MALLADI DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. Respondent(s) (For correction of typographical error in SLP and office report) Date : 12/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

This is an application for correction of the typographical error in the special leave petition. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to rectify the defects within two weeks hence. I.A. No.2 of 2016 stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master