Item No.31

#### REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIB

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32127/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. MALLADI DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 392/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and )

SLP(C) No. 395/2016

Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 389/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 6735-6740/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 07/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## SLP(C) Nos. 32127/2015 and 392/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take appropriate steps for the service of notice to the sole respondent despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be Item No.31 2

processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

# SLP(C) Nos. 395 and 6735-6740/2016

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

## SLP(C) No. 389/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 8.11.2016 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 23.1.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG