SECTION IIIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1232 OF 2016

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI-III

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

TITAN INDUSTRIES LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report with regard to not filing of application for amendment of Cause Title, was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 8th November, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file an application of amendment of cause title along with certificate of incorporation despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed an application for amendment of cause title alongwith certificate of incorporation so far.

The default on the part of counsel for the petitioner is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac2