```
www.ecourtsind
```

"ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 389/2016
THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S A.R. METALLURGICALS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 395/2016

SLP(C) No. 6735-6740/2016

SLP(C) No. 36345/2016

SLP(C) No. 37979/2016

(With interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 02/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.Khairati,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Akanksha Choudhary,Adv. Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.

Mr.Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr.S.Sukumaran,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.389/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the sole respondent within a period of four weeks. $\hat{a}_7 \mid \dots \mid 2$

ITEM NO.26

TO.26 -2- SC389/2016

SLP(C) No. 395/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2 within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has already filed the vakalatnama which is defective. Ld.counsel shall rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama within

four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 37979/2016

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the sole respondent. As requested by Ld.counsel for the petitioner, dasti is permitted in the interest of justice.

SLP(C) No. 6735-6740/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent despite opportunities given.

However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti service. His request is acceded to in the interest of justice. Hence, Registry

to issue dasti notice. List the matters again on 18.04.2017.

SLP(C) No. 36345/2016

The office report is that Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.co