SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27542/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2015 in CWP No. 2001/2015 20-08-2015 in CWP No. 10564/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SPAN AUTOTECH PRIVATE LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27543/2016 (IV-B)

Date: 05-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Adv. Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. N.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Poonam Kumari, Adv.

Mr. R. Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let the matter be listed before a Bench wherein one of us (A.M. Khanwilkar, J.) is not a member.

Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master