## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4911/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2021 in CEA No. 36/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**ADHIKARI ENGINEERING** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39968/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4247/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34386/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Ld. ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.

Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. S. A Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.6652/2018.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Renu Kapoor) Court Master