SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6652/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDSUR GLOBAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 1609 of 2019, 7733/2019 & 7734/2019 and SLP(C) No. 022485 - 022486 /2019, are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22485-22486/2019 (IX) (IA No.136478/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) C.A. No. 1609/2019 (IV-C) (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT) C.A. No. 7733/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 7734/2019 (III)

Date: 12-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR Mr. Sidhharrth Sanduja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 22485-22486/2019

Await service report in respect of the sole respondent.

Contd....

C.A. No. 1609/2019

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Deficit ad valorem court fee has been filed, affidavit of valuation has not been filed. Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing affidavit of valuation.

C.A. No. 7733/2019 and C.A. No. 7734/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed stating that valuation is NIL. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed an Application for rectification of mistake in amount of revenue. Process as per rules.

List again on 30.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar