SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6652/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDSUR GLOBAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 1609 of 2019 and SLP(C) No. 022485 - 022486 /2019, are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22485-22486/2019 (IX) (IA No.136478/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 1609/2019 (IV-C)

Date: 30-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.k. Verma, Adv.

Mr Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Rohin Oza, Adv.

Mr. Palash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

Contd....

Item no.9

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22485-22486/2019

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent. Ld. counsel has requested for dasti service. Dasti in addition is allowed.

C.A. No. 1609/2019

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Affidavit of valuation and ad-valorem court fee have been filed.

Parties may file statement of case within stipulated time. List again on 5.12.2023.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar