SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No.6652/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDSUR GLOBAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP No. 22485-86 of 2019 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22485-22486/2019 (IX) (FOR APPLICATION FOR RECTIFICATION ON IA 55735/2020 IA No.55735/2020 - APPLICATION FOR RECTIFICATION)

Date: 22-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN CORAM: [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dheeraj Jani, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR Ap & J Chambers, AOR M/S.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 22485-22486/2019

Office Report indicates that service of notice is complete.

List the matter before appropriate Bench having roster.

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**